Preliminary data
This is preliminary information on a new product now in development or undergoing evaluation. Details are subject to
change without notice.
October 2010 Doc ID 15509 Rev 5 1/11
11
LET9120
RF power transistor from the LdmoST family
of n-channel enhancement-mode lateral MOSFETs

T L3T L2T L1
Vgg
Vgg
AM07851v1
Table 7. Circuit component list
Item Q.ty Part number Vender Description
R1, R3 2 CR1206-8W-130JB VENKEL 13 Ω, 1/8 W surface mount chip resistor
R2, R4 2 CR1206-8W-122JB VENKEL 1.2 kΩ, 1/8 W surface mount chip resistor
R5, R6 2 CR1206-8W-250JB VENKEL 25 Ω, 1/8 W surface mount chip resistor
B1, B2 2 2743021447 FAIR-RITE CORP Surface mount EMI shield bead
C1, C3, C7,
C9
4 100 µF, 63 V electrolytic capacitor
C2, C4, C5,
C6
4 ATC100B910XXXX ATC 91 pF chip capacitor
C8, C10 2 C1812X7R501-104KNE VENKEL
0.1 F 500 V surface mount ceramic chip
capacitor
C11, C12 2 ATC100B620XXXX ATC 62 pF chip capacitor
C13, C14 2 ATC100B151XXXX ATC 150 pF chip capacitor
C15 1 ATC100B110XXXX ATC 11 pF chip capacitor
C16 1 ATC100B7R5XXXX ATC 7.5 pF chip capacitor
C17 1 ATC100B1R1XXXX ATC 1.1 pF chip capacitor
C18 1 27291PC JOHANSON 0.8 - 8 pF giga trim variable capacitor
LET9120 Test circuit
Doc ID 15509 Rev 5 7/11
Item Q.ty Part number Vender Description
C19, C20 2 ATC100B101XXXX ATC 100 pF chip capacitor
TL1, TL5 L= 0.250in [6.35mm]     W=0.214in [5.44mm]
TL2, TL6 L= 0.182in [4.62mm]     W=0.284in [7.21mm]
TL3, TL7 L= 0.318in [8.08mm]     W=0.284in [7.21mm]
TL4, TL8,